Notes to the financial statements

Years ended December 31

All amounts in thousands of reais

In October 2012, Braskem conducted an impairment test of the goodwill of the Polyolefins and Vinyls operating
segments and CGU UNIB-South using the value in use method (discounted cash flow) and did not identify any loss,
as shown in the table below:

Allocated Cash flow Book value CF/Book
goodwill (CF) (with goodwill) value

CGU and operating segments
CGU - UNIB - South 926,854 15,016,575 1,095,423 13.7
Operating segment - Polyolefins 939,711 24,193,198 8,412,608 2.9
Operating segment - Vinyls 192,353 5,808,680 3,318,655 1.8

The following premises were adopted to determine the discounted cash flow: cash flow for 5 years based on the
Business Plan, discount rate based on the Weighted Average Cost of Capital (WACC) of 10.76% p.a. and no real
growth rate.

(b)   Sensitivity analysis

Given the potential impact on cash flows of the “discount rate” and the “growth rate in perpetuity”, Braskem conducted a
sensitivity analysis based on changes in these variables, with cash flows shown in the table below:

-0,5% on
+0,5% on growth rate

discount rate to perpetuity
CGU and operating segments
CGU - UNIB - South 13,993,537 14,210,390
Operating segment - Polyolefins 22,060,565 22,481,489

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

(c)   Breakdown of equity accounting results 169

Operating segment - Vinyls 5,322,357 5,414,768
Total 41,376,459 42,106,647

76

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

(c)   Breakdown of equity accounting results 170

Braskem S.A.

Notes to the financial statements

Years ended December 31

All amounts in thousands of reais

19   Borrowings

Annual financial charges
Consolidated

Average interest
Monetary
restatement

 (unless
otherwise
stated)

2012 2011

Foreign currency
Bonds and Medium term
notes (MTN)

Note 19 (a) Note 19 (a) 9,278,759 6,147,427

Advances on exchange
contracts

(i) US dollar
exchange
variation

1.54% 173,939 131,668

Export prepayments Note 19 (b) Note 19 (b) 513,610 1,781,346